505915103 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5961820

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Execution Date				
ELIA BENIASH			12/10/2018		
AVINASH PATIL			12/14/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
RECEIVING PARTY I Name:	UNIVERS	ITY OF PITTSBURGH-OF THE COMM			
Name:	UNIVERS HIGHER E				
	UNIVERS HIGHER E 130 THAC	DUCATION	IONWEALTH SYSTEM OF		
Name: Street Address:	UNIVERS HIGHER E 130 THAC	EDUCATION KERAY AVENUE DR GARDNER STEEL CONFERENCE	IONWEALTH SYSTEM OF		
Street Address: Internal Address:	UNIVERSI HIGHER E 130 THAC 1ST FLOC	EDUCATION KERAY AVENUE DR GARDNER STEEL CONFERENCE RGH	IONWEALTH SYSTEM OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16634186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(412)566-6099					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Phone:	(412)566-6000					
Email:	ipmail@eckertseamans.com					
Correspondent Name:	ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT LLC					
Address Line 1:	U.S. STEEL TOWER					
Address Line 2:	600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR					
Address Line 4:	PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214001-01663 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL A. MARMO	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol A. Marmo/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=214001-01663 US- SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - SAME AS PCT INTL APPLICATION (J2592182x7AD79)#page1.tif

source=214001-01663 US- SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - SAME AS PCT INTL APPLICATION (J2592182x7AD79)#page2.tif source=214001-01663 US- SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - SAME AS PCT INTL APPLICATION (J2592182x7AD79)#page3.tif source=214001-01663 US- SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - SAME AS PCT INTL APPLICATION (J2592182x7AD79)#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

۵

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **ELIA BENIASH**, residing at 209 Sleepy Hollow Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15216, a citizen of the United States of America, and **AVINASH PATIL**, residing at 229 Halket Street, Apt. #3, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213, a citizen of India.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, a non-profit Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 1st Floor Gardner Steel Conference Center, 130 Thackeray Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15260, in the County of Allegheny and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/US2018/044307, filed on July 30, 2018, which claims priority from United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/538,127, filed on July 28, 2017, both entitled "USE OF SELF-ASSEMBLED ALKYLSILANE COATINGS FOR DRUG DELIVERY APPLICATIONS," and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said applications;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment we will, for all countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives,

ł

PATENT REEL: 051809 FRAME: 0900

all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property conveyed, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

EXECUTED_	Dec.	10,	2018	
			and	(SEAL)
		EL	IA BENIASH	

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

2

ON THIS, the $104h_{day}$ of December 2018, 2018, before me, MARTANIA CFELTER 1, Notary Public, personally appeared ELIA BENIASH, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

11-1

2

for Mark Martania (C.

Signature of Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Martania C. Felton. Notary Public City of Pittsburgh. Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2019

PATENT REEL: 051809 FRAME: 0901



on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Jarith Gilif- Notary's Actionaledgement Public 15 attached.

Signature of Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached. and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of San Francisco ; On December 14, 2018 before me, PRITI PARIKH, LIDFerry personally appeared <u>Avinash</u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person/s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shé/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hér/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Notary Public Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature



INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary USI GRUNDIJ iaw. (Title or description of attached document) * State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which (Title or description of attached document continued) must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. * The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her Number of Pages Document Date commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER be/she/deey- is /ore) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of document recording. C Corporate Officer The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. (Title) Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of □ Partner(s) the county clerk. Attorney-in-Fact \square Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgement is not misused or attached to a different document. Trustee(s) 6 indicate title or type of strached document, number of pages and date. D Other 34 indicate the capacity claimed by the tigner. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). * Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple. 2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com E08-873-9866

RECORDED: 02/13/2020

PATENT REEL: 051809 FRAME: 0903